Client Code: DCSINC.001DV1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) Diversified Collection Services Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Diversified Collection Services Internal Address: Suite 100 Street Address: 333 North Canyons Parkway City: Livermore State: CA ZIP: 94551
Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
(X) Other: Confirmation of assignment Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) February 24, 2012	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent No.: 6,795,071 Issue Date: September 21, 2004 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: DCSINC.001DV1	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	 Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Fuller Name of Person Signing 36,516 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

RECORDPA

PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0554

700481821

Attorney Docket: DCSINC.001DV1

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

This document is a confirmation that the fully executed Assignment of rights to "DCS, Inc" for U.S. Patent Application 10/317,244, now U.S. Patent 6,795,071, and recorded on February 6, 2004 at Reel 014316 and Frame 0567 was an Assignment of rights to Diversified Collection Services, Inc. The use of the term "DCS" was a well-known acronym for Diversified Collection Services and thus the use of this acronym in place of the full corporate name still transferred all rights from the inventors to Diversified Collection Services, Inc.

As further evidence that DCS, Inc. is an acronym for Diversified Collection Services, it is noted in the assignment that DCS, Inc. had its place of business at 555 McCormick Street, San Leandro, California 94577 which was the corporate office of Diversified Collection Services, Inc. at that time.

SIGNED:

DIVERSIFIED COLLECTION SERVICES, INC.

Name:

HAKAN ORIEL

Title:

CEO

Date:

02/24/12

PATENT REEL: 027851 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 03/09/2012